01/09/2004
IDAHO DEPARTMENT QF WATER RESOURCES
PRELIMINARY RECOMMENDATION QF WATER RIGHTS ACQUIRED UNDER STATE LAW

RIGHT NUMBER: 23-10218
NAME AND ADDRESS: DANIEL J BOSCHAE
PO BOX56
IRWIN ID 83428
SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:
QUANTITY: 0.080 CFS
The quantity of water under this right shall not exceed 132,000 gallons per
day.
PRIORITY DATE: 12/24/1872

PCINT OF DIVERSION:
TOLN R44E S35 SWNENW Within BONNEVILLE County

PURPOSE AND
PERIOD OF USE:

PURPOSE OF USE PERIOD QOF USE QUANTITY

DOMESTIC 01/01 12/31 0.080 CFS
PLACE OF USE: DOMESTIC Within BONNEVILLE Cgunty

TO1N R44E 535 NENW

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITICN OR ADMINISTRATICN OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subjedt to such general provisions necessary for

the definition of the rights |or for the efficient administration of the water
rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no
later than the entry of a final unified decree. Section 42-1412(6}, Idaho
Code.

The quantity of water decreed for this water right is not a determination
of historical heneficial use.

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: Beneficlal Use
USE; 2 HOMES. RP0O45500010010

Water Right 23-10218 1




IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION
OF RIGHTS TO THE USE OF WATER FROM
THE SNAKE RIVER BASIN WATER SYSTEM

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUD]

CIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO,
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

CIVIL CASE NUMBER:

Ident. Number
Date Received:
Receipt No:
Received By:

NOTICE OF CLAIM TO A WATER RIGHT
ACQUIRED UNDBR STATE LAW

Name of Claimant(s)

DANIEL J BOSCHAE Phone: (208) 48340033

PO BOX56
IRWIN ID USA 83428

Date of Priority: 12/24/1972
Source: GROUND WATER Trib. to:

Point of Diversion:

Towniship Range Section 1/4 of 1/4 off 1/4 Lot County Type
01N 44E 35 Sw NE Nw BONNEVILLE
Description of diverting works:
well: 100 ft deep, 6" casing, 1 hp pump.
Water is used for the following purposgs:
Purpose From To C.F.S.
DOMESTIC gi/01 12/31 0.08
Total Quantity Appropriated is:
0.08 C.F.S.
Total consumptive use:
Non-irrigation uses:
Number of homes: 2
Place of use:
Township Range Section 1/4 of 1/4 Lot Use
01N 14E 35 NE NW DOMESTIC

place of use in counties: BONNEVILLE

o you own the property listed above [as place of use? Yes

Other Water Rights Used:

Remarks:
Receipt no. E010368. RPO45500010010.

Basis of Claim: Beneficial Use

23-10218 01)/05/2004

39576

23-10218
1/9/2004
E010368

{or) A.F.A

Acres



16. Signature(s}

{a.) By signing below, I/We acknowledge that I/We have received, read and understand

the form entitled "How you will receive notice in the Snake River Basin

Adjudication." (b.) I/We do

Number of attachments:

do not |
fee for monthly copies of the docket sheet.

wish to receive and pay a small annual

For Individuals:

I/We do solemnly swear oY affirm that the statements contained in the foregoing

document are true and correct.

Date:

Signature of Claimant(s):

Date:

State of Idaho

County of

) SS.
)

Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed} before me this

of 20__

23-10218

Residing at

My commission Expires

0y

Notary Public

/09/2004 2




Depariyg;, 41 Watar Re

e, 42-1409 (2) b 9/88

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR

IN RE THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION
OF RIGHTS TO THE USE OF WATER FROM
THE SNAKE RIVER BASIN WATER SYSTEM

[E’L ?‘:?;‘@ NOTICE

— WATER

ti
sourceq For Domestic and/or

“"Dﬂmotﬁ“

Filing }

QB%Q'& Phone (3¢f]) £A8'2 2,}45;[

Please type or print clear

i. Name of Claimant (s) T i

(
TO A

ACQUIRED UNI

Where Daily Use is less th

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

CIVIL CASE NUMBER: 39576

Identification No. __A2.3 - /OR/&

Date Received 7/ 3/ 857

Receipt Number Fol036%
F CLAIM

N Seace
?{;,* La b T
RIGHT ™ 1

DER STATE LAW N

Stockwater Purposes
an 13,000 gallons per day. U

Depaii .‘r'u;\ Oflica

Fee $25 Eastern Dis

Mailing Address Q_)o X 23 E ‘!-,Uﬁ il zio §311¥

2. Date of Pricrity (Only one per claim) - \9 d Q\ Month/Day/Year
3. Source of water supply (Check one) (Q Groundwater| or Other ( } (a) 3 ————
Name or kind of source e
which is tributary to (b) y V=
4. Location of point of diversion is: Township Range ——
Section 3) 6 , 1/4 of NE___ 1/4 of Nu 1/4\,,_ Gowvt. Lot , BM ————
Lot 1 Sleck ) A rve | —
County of Gonn =
y y See 35, T W, R ud —
Additional points of diversion if any: ————

5, Description of existing diversion works (Ditches, Welis, F’umps, Pipelines, Headgate Etc)), including the dates

changes or enlargements in use, the dunensnons of the dive

rsion works as constructed and as enlarged and the ucp..,

of each well. [ell - DTN b’ dzuo

e (‘A‘.:l'x.«'?_s Horse I

6. Water is claimed for the following: (limited to Domestic and/or Stockwater only. See Instructions.)

Morl

For _Dg_mg:b}_,f(‘_ purposes from A&n;
For )&‘,mmgsi{b purposes from

LAY

cfs

Month /Day
\Qfﬁ . ,=s l amount !f! ‘ ff
{Both dates are inclusive)
amount O\ oﬂ;ﬁ

to

th/Day

if

7. Total quantity claimed _0., 0% (cfs)

8. Total consumptive use claimed is de minimus

9. Non-irrigation uses. De
and Number of livestock)

Wwiphey ~

scribe fully. {Domestic: Eive number of Eouseholds served if sing!\e 0
— -‘S \

nership; Stockwater; Type
oS -




o A = Gean. G- DY, of Sechion 357
B Lot [ Bk | hr Lave A ihion = Bomn M e
19. Place of use is: Township: Rarnge ﬁ P20 y<s )
Section 35 ‘IL “\),. et e_li_,¢__ 14, Govt. Lot __ | BM,

County of %ohv\ - for {Circle One} | Domestic Stock M

Additional places of use, if any

11. In which county (les) are lands listed above as place of use located?

12. Do you own the property listed above as place of use? Yes X No *_
It your answer is No, describe in Remarks below the authorify you have to claim this water right.
13. Describe any other, water rights used at the same place and for the same purpeses as described above. None [ ]

Duwon  one Nouges — tather buwns Mo,

14. Remarks: | %ed Cor  bne Wousehold-  \ised AS \DQc.kqP gaw
Lecpnd \_f\‘gwse/

15. Basis of Claim (Circle One) Posted Notice License Permit Decree

Court Decree Date _ ___ Plaintiff vs Defendant

If applicabie provide IDWR Water Right Number

By signing 1/We acknowledge reading the
notice on the back of this claim form.

16. Signature (s) 1/We wish Lo receive or a smail annual
fee monthly copics of the docket sheet,
Number of Attachments YES NO

Signature of Claimant (s) /)% et pe 4 7( Date -

7@4{ L e (g /3~ %7

For Organizations: | do solemnly swear or affirm that | am

For Individuals: | do solemnly swear or affirm that the stathonta' ed in the foregoing document are true and correct.
Z
/s

Title
of . that | have signed the faregoing
QOrganization
document in the space below as of
Title Organization
and that the statements contained in the foregoing documdnt are true and correct.
Signature of Authorized Agent Date
Title and Organization
State of Idaho/or )
}y S8,
County of )
Subscribed and sworn {or affirmed) before me this /3 day of %MQ//L— 19 g
-
sescosadbil HEGEGEEH O Notary Pu hlié ,%%/ Ceeq o

& RITA CLAYE 3 "/ / - o7 :

Comryof  MEMIP £ Residing at /%’//[ oy UG prsieas L A //Wﬂé:

My Commisel My Commission Expires \%7/4 /Z / 77,

Las ame o T dent No.

Copies: White-State, Yellow-Claimant




State of Idw.10

D DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
150 Shoup Ave., Suite 15, Idaho Falls Idaho 83402 - (208) 525-7161
EASTERN REGION

Date: August 29, 1989

Marvin and Rayola Park
Box 32
Etna,

WY 83118

RE: Water Right Claim Returned

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOVERNOR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

pear Mr. and Mrs. Park:
The Idaho Department of Water Regources (IDWR) is returning
your check #1107 ($25.00) and Notice of Claim to a Water

Right because of insufficient i

nformation. All items on the

claim form must be correctly comp
before the IDWR can process the ¢

Please correct the items identif
corrected forms to the IDWR with

jed below and
in 30 days of

hleted and fees submitted
rlaim.

return the
the date of

this letter. Failure to return
the 30-day period may result in
additional $50.00 late—-fee for

- Items %4 and #10: The locat
use must be defined to at 1
(40-acre tract). If you do
description, you may indica
enclosed map or submit your
within the Section.

Item #5: A description of t
entered, e.g. well/pump. I
i.e. depth, casing and pump

Item $#9: A separate Notice
be submitted for each house
different parties. If you

for your house, you must ch

to "one". Explain in "Rema
also used for a second hous
and #7 should also reflect
(0.04 cfs).
date the claimed house was

stock. If so, stock purpos
Item #6, and the number and
in Item #9.

The priority d

Item $10: You indicated tha

forms within
of an

the corrected
hn assessment
each claim.
i
e

on of the well and place of
ast the 1/4 of 1/4 Section
not know the precise

e the locations on the

own map showing the positions

s

s
y

e diversion works must be
\dicate the well dimensions,
gsize {(if known).

€ Claim and $25.00 fee must
because they are owned by
are only claiming the water
ange the number of households
rks" (Item £14} the well is
e . The amounts in Items 6
the flow rate for one house
ate (Item #2) should be the
connected to the well.

{

t you also use the well for
es should be claimed in
type of stock must be listed




- Item #12: Only one box must be checked. 1If you are
claiming the water for your house, check "yes".

I have enclosed new forms for you|to complete for each house
if necessary. If you have any questions, please call Tony
Olenichak, Water Right Agent, at (208)-525-7161.

Sincerely,
o8... 28
Y2 O N

Ernest Carlsen
Adjudication Supervisor

Enclosure




4/5/198°

CLATMANT’S NAME /ng
DATE RECEIVED CK #

1.
2.

5.

7. Is a total quantity claimed entered?

SRBA CLAIMS RECEIVING CHECKLIST #2

CLAIM ‘NT. NO.

AMOUNT §$

Is the name and address complete with 2ip code?

Is a priority date entered? .

See Adjudication Memos #1 and #4 to determine if a

rmit 1s required.

Is the priority date acceptable in view'of.mandaior% flliﬁg dates?
e

(a) Is a source entered?

(b) Is a tributary to entered? (if required) . . -« ¢ N/A

Is there a description of the diverting works?

to domestic and stoc vater uses with direct
include storage or instream stockvater must

TIs the period of use included? .

Is a quantity claimed for each use? . e

8. If required is a consumptive use entered? .

Is the consumptive use correct? .

. Are the non-irrigation uses listed groperly? 1f this claim is on the

. i {s listed, single owner-
ship must he stated. 1f not under single oynership, see

short form, and more than one domestic use

Adjudication Memo % 4

—

. Is the legal description of the p.d. sufficient?

-

. Are the water uses aﬁpropriate for the form?| The short form is limited

diversion. All claims that
use long form. . « -« *

- - - - . - .
-

C e e .. WA
.. . N/A

pu————

N/A

"

N/A

—

sheet, is payment enclosed?
L A 7 S

Exempt

N/A

éZfL Date

notified of modifications:

10. Is (are) the place(s) of use and purpose(s) indicated?

11. Is (are) the county(ies) entered?

12. Is the ownership of p.u. checked?

13. Are other water rights listed or "none” indicated? .

14. If required, are remarks correct? (If thi claimant does not own
the place gk use, authority for filing the claim must be
explained in the remarks.) . e e . e e e s

15. Is the basis of the claim indicated?

16. If the claimant requested a monthly docket
(If yes, describe payment status 1n "Comments" below

17. Is the claim signed by the claimant, and [is the signature appropriate?
Organizations must complete the organization block. . e e e

18. Has the claim been signed, sealed, and dated by a notary?

19. Was this claim filed on time, or was an extension granted?

20. Is the fee enclosed correct?

21. If this claim is based on an existing water right, has the
jdentification number been entered? T

22. Should this claim be data entered?

Claim checked by:
Claim must be rgturnedééo claimant:
Claimant must be

Receipt Prepared by: Date:

Claim data entered by: Dat%:

Sent to claimant by: Dat

Comments: fé/ o SO _piee % 5 —--_7;,4 /iwwdo Mﬂﬁﬂ‘kf

Checked by:

p23- 10218
MO Re%uirgd

YES nfo?
T

A .

\
— —
__T R

; *
_—{ —

i

* * *

*

N P A

_ (Yes)___(No)
_ (Yes)___(No)

Date:

e e

,O,e"u‘ A TH &

7
4,78




01/09/2004

NOTICE OF | ERROR
REPLY

Please type or print clearly, fill out this form ¢ompletely and mail.

Return this reply form to IDWR by the deadline date printed below if you want IDWR to change your
recommendation or you want to let IDWR know that you agree with its recommendation.

YOUR DEADLINE FOR RETURNING A NOTICE OF ERROR REPLY I8:
Water right number: 23-10218

DANTEL J BOSCHAE

2P0 BOX56

IRWIN ID 83428

Telephone Number: (208) 483-0033

1. Describe the portion of the proposed recommendation with which you disagree (e.g.
pricority date, period of uge, scurce):

2. Describe the changes you wish to make ih the proposed recommendation:

3. Give a brief explanation as to why you disagree with these portions:

4ACL T AGREE with this proposed recommendation: no ¢hanges need to be made.

DATE: j"/l'éy SIGNATURE: .‘—-"C\jy M

Please print your name: ﬂﬂ/f/[,é‘f& J. Ka}dﬁﬂf

IDWR Regional [0ffice,




01/09/2004

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESGURCES
PRELIMINARY RECOMMENDATION OF WATEER RIGHTS ACQUIRED UNDER STATE LAW

RIGHT NUMBER: 23-10218
NAME AND ADDRESS: DANIEL J BOSCHAE
PO BOX56

IRWIN ID 83428

SOURCE: GROUND WATER TRIBUTARY:

QUANTITY : 0.080 CFs
The quantity of water under thik right shall not exceed 13,000 gallons per
day.

PRIORITY DATE: 1272471972

POINT OF DIVERSION:
TOL1N R44E S35 SWNENW Within BONMEVILLE County

PURPOSE AND
PERIOD OF USE:
PURPOSE QF USE PERIOD OF USE U, ITY
DOMESTIC 0ls/01 12/31 0.080 CFs
PLACE OF USE: DOMESTIC Within BONNEVILLE County

TO1N R44E 535 NENW

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for

the definition of the rights or |for the efficient administration of the water
rights as may be ultimately detarmined by the Court at a point in time no
later than the entry of a final unified decree. Section 42-1412(6), Idaho
Code.

The quantity of water decreed fol this water right is not a determination
of historical beneficial use.

EXPLANATORY MATERTIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Beneficial Use
USE; 2 HOMES. RPQ45500010010.
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L4096} July, 2000

* "ATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES.
NOT1CE OF CHANGE IN WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP

Please print o ope Attach pages with additional information. Instruttions are included at the end of this form.

Incomplete forms will be re

Please list the water night number(s) and/or adjudication claim number
adjudication claim number if there is no corresponding waler right req
the space provided, if the change in _owncrshi;? is li
right or adjudication claim record will be required.

s) (if any) for each water right to be changed. List just the
ord on file with the department. Indicate, by checking in
mited to a portion of a water right in which case division of the existing water

Water
Right No(s).

Adjudication
Claim Nof(s).

‘Watet

Adjudication
Right Nofs).

Split Claim No(s). Split

e et

D3-0°1F

The following REQUIRED information must be submitted with this form:

A. The appropriate FILING FEE. See instructions for fee amo

B. A copy of the most recent DEED, TITLE POLICY, CO

CT OF SALE or other legal document indicating your
ownership of the property

and water right{s) or claim(s) in question, WITH ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

C.

Either of the following (if necessary 10 clarify division of wate
PLAT OF PROPERTY or SURVEY MAP clearly showing
waler right(s) and/of adjudication claim(s) (these are usually 2

OR

If your water right(s) and/or adjudication claim(s) are for ten

Service Agency AERIAL PHOTO with the imrigated acr
AERIAL PHOTO should be submitted in place of the PLAT

Name and Address of Former

oV v

rights or other complex property descriptions):
location of the point(s) of diversion and place of use of your
ched 10 your deed or on file with the county).

or more acres of imgation, you must submit a USDA Farm

.5 outlined and point(s) of diversion clearly marked. The

OF PROPERTY or SURVEY MAP.

at/lrf/ /4

Owner/Claimani(s)

DAV IEL

New OwnerICIaimaﬂt(s)

T LosCHIE

Name Coant

70 fox

New Mailing Address

c1or (Check one) [ ] and, (] or, [ ) and/or

56

City, State and ZIP Code ZAW [/

- I 42128

New Telephone Number

(ug) Y82-4

1433

&- 10 4

Date you acquired t Property

) 000




243142 14096) July, 2000

If the change in ownership affects the en... e water right for each water right or adjudica..on claim number listed in item
1, THEN SKIP TH1S 1TEM AND GO TO ITEM 7. 1f the change in ownership divides the water right(s) among multiple
owners, you must describe, in detail, your portion of each water right after the change. Fill in the appropriate spaces in the

box({es) below to describe your water right(s) after the change (one waiter right per box, you may copy this page as necessary). If
your quantity of water 15 greater than a proportionate split, you m

t attach documentation to show justificetion for a larges
amount. If you are not sure how to identify your portion of the origihal water right or adjudication claim records, pl contact
the nearest IDWR office for assistance. case

DESCRIPTION OF YOUR PORT

ION OF WATER RIGHT
(If the right{s) will not be split, skip thj

s area and proceed to item 7)
Water Right and/or Adjudication Claim Number

Water Use Diversion Rate or Volume Description
(cubic feet per second or acre-feet per annum)  (acres, number and type of stock, homes, etc)
Irrigation
Stock
Domestic /
Other

Toal 0%

DESCRIPTION OF YOUR POR7

['ION OF WATER RIGHT
(1f the right(s) will not be split, skip d

his area and proceed to item 7)
Water Right and/or Adjudication Claim Number

Water Use Diversion Rate or Volume Description
(cubic feet per second or acre-feet per annurh)  (acres, number and type of stock, homes, eic)
Lrigation

Stock

Domestic

Other

Total

Signature of New Owner(s) or Claimant(s) _&ﬂ%%@“%f-’
(include title if applicable)

For Snake River Basin Adjudication Claims: Please attach a Notice of Appearance completed by your attorney, if you wish
IDWR to correspond with hirvher for all matters related to your claims.

For Office Use Only

Received by Date . Fee
Receipted by Date Receipt No.
Processed by Al Date WR




WHIEN RECORDED, MAILL TO:
Bank of Jackson Hole

PO Box 7060

Jackson, WYOMING 83002

This Instrurment was prepared by:
Bank of Jackson Hole

PO Box 7000

Jackson, WYOMING 83002
367-732-3067

Loan Number: 30470935

Order Nuinher: {Space Abave T
e

DEFINITIONS

Words used in nit;
Cerlain rules re gardi

are defined
this docume

ple sections of this document
ng the usage of words used in
{A) “Security Instrument® means this document, which s dat
(B) “Borrower” is Daniel ., Boschae,

(C) “Lender” is Bank of Jackson Hol
Lender’s address is PO Box 7000, Jac

(D) “Trustee” is .

20 anmarried person

¢, organized and cx

isting
kson, WYOMING

830

() “Note” means the Promissory note si
HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSA
in regular Periodic p

ND and no/16
dyments and to pay the debt in fy

0 Dollars (
1l not later

(F) “Properiy™

(G) “Loan” means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest
due under this Security Instrument, plus interest.
(H) “Riders™ means all Riders to this
Borrower (check box as applicable):;
Adjustable Rate Rider
Balloon Rider
I-4 Family Rider
Other (Specity) -

,a

D Condominium Rj

(I} “Applicable Law» mans

and orders (that have the etfect of law} as well as all applicable f

h “Community
Borrower or the p

Association Dyes, Fees,
roperty by a condominiy

(K) “Electronic Funds Transfer”
mstrument, which is initiated throu ol
authorize a financial institution (o d
teller machine lransactions, (ransfers initiated by telephone, wire

(L) “Escrow Items™ means those items that are described in Sec

{Mj “Miscellancons Procecds™
insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Section

IDAHO-Single Farnify-

108, tne_ - (800) 554-1872

his Line For Recording Data)

OF TRUST

pelow and other words are defined in §
nt are also provided in Section 16,

ed August 22, 2003, logether with all Ritlers 10 ihjs document.

2, L

gned by Borrower and dy

means the property that is described below unda

Securily Instrument (hat a

Planned Unit I development Rider
Biweekly Payrnent

all controlling applicable federal, st
il‘;l], hon-appealable ju

and Assessments” m

M association, homeow

means any transfer of funes,
1 an elecironic terminal, teleph
ebit or credit an account. Such

means any compensation, settlemey

Fannie MaelFreddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Page

—_—

tions 3, 11, 13, 18, 20 and 21,

- Borrower is the trustor under this Sec rity Instrument,

under the laws of Wyoming.

ender is the beneficiary under this § curity Instrument.

ted August 22, 2003, The Note st
(.8, $164,000.00) plus interest. B
than September I, 2033,

t the heading “Transfer of Rj ghis

t Borrower owes Lender ONE
Orrowgr has promised to pay this debt

in the Property ™

Ny prepayment charges and late charges die under the Note, and all sums

fe executed by Bomrower, The

[]
J

following Riders are 10 he exeetted by

ger

Second 1
VA Rider
Rider

ordinances and
dicial opinions,

e and local statutes, regulations, administrative rles

ns all dues, fees, assessments
1es

and other| charges that are
nization.

imposed on
association or similar orpa
biher than a transaction originated by ¢ teck, drafl, or simil
nic instrument, compuler, or magnetic | pe so
erm includes, but is not limited 1o, point-of-ga
pnsters, and automated ¢clearinghouse trs

13,

1, award of da
for: (i) damag

ar paper
as o order, instruct, or
fe transters, awlomated
fr sfers,
114

TAEES, Or proceeds paid any third party (other than

5 e o, or destruction of, the Property: (1) condemnation

Form 3013 1101

"
Borrower(s) Inﬂials&é —

1ofg




or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance
to, the value and/or condition of the Property.

1

(N} “Mortgage Insurance”

{O) “Periodic Payment” means the re

pularl
under Section 3 of thig

Security Instrument.

(P) “RESPA™ means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (t
(24 C.FR. Part 3500, as they might be amended from time to lime,
the sarne subject matter. As used in this Security istrument, “RESP

to a “federally related mortgage loan” even if the Loan does not qug!

(Q} “Successor in Interest of Borrower”
Borrower’s oblip

means a
ations under the Note and/or this
TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Tnstrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the
(if) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements und
irrevocably grants and conveys to T ruslee, in trust, with power gl
Bonneville:

Lot 1 int Block 1 of Park Lane Addition,
605205, filed in Offictal Records of Baon

Parcel Identification Number:

neville County, Ida

which currently has the address of 141 Park Lane
Irwin, IDAIIO 83428
improvements now or hereafier g

& part of the property. All replacements and addi
rred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.’

BORROWER COVI

TOGETHER WITH all the
now or hereafter
loregoing is refe

1

NANTS that Borrower is lawfully scisg
the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, exceplt for enen
title to the Property against afl claims and demands, subject to

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform coy
variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant]

L. Payment of Principal, Interest, E
principal of, and interest on, the debi evidence
shall also pay funds for Escrow ltems pursuan
U.S. currency. However, il"any check or othe
returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require
in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender:
or cashier’s check, provided any such check is
or entily; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer,

Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at ¢
be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in 8
p

scrow [tems, Prepay
d by the Note and

that any or all s
(@) cashy
drawn upon an instituti

future, but Lender is not oblj
of its scheduled due date, then T
makes payment to bring the L
funds or retum them to Borro
mmedialely prior to foreclosy
from making payments due u
Security Instrument.

-ender need not pay interest on unapp
oan current, If Borrower does not do so

re. No oflset or ¢laim which Borrower m

2. Application of Payments or Procce
by Lender shall be applied in the following order
due under Section 3. Such payments shall be
shall be applied first to late charge:
balance of the Note.

IT Lender receives a payment from Rorrower for a d
charge due, the payment may be
Lender may apply any payraent received from Borrower (o the

of priority: (a) interes

Imeans insurance protecting Lender against the

y scheduled amount due for {i) principal

U.8.C. $2601 et seq.j and its imp
or any additional or successor le
" refers to all requirements and ¢

ny party that has taken title
Security Instrumient.

oan, and ail renewals, extensions

according to the offlcial plat the

rected on the property, and all easements
ions shall also be covered by this Sec

Kl of the estate herchy convey

any erlf

any prepayment charges and late
t to Section 3. Payments due under the Nole and thi
r instrument received by Lender as p

ubsequent payments d

ayment or partial payments are insuflicieni to bring the Loan current
bring the Loan current, without waiver ol any riglts hereunder or preijy
ated lo apply such payments at the time o

wer. I not applied carlier, such funds wi

nder the Note and this Sceurity Instrum

ds. [ixcept as otherwi

applied to each Periodic Pa
s, second to any other amounts dud

elinquent Pd
applied to the delinguent payment and
repaymet)

teu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions ag

nonpayment of, or default on, the l.oan.

and interest under the Note, plus (ii) any amounts

lementing regulation, Regulation X
gislation or repulation that governs
estrictions that are imposed in regard
“federally related mort gage loan” under RESPA.

to the Property, whether or ot that party has

ifyasa

assumed

and modifications of the Note; and
Note. For this purpose, Borrower
roperty located in the County of

this Security Instrument and the
sale, the following described P

reof, recorded April 22, 1981 as Instrument No.

(“Property Address™):

> dappurtenances, and fixtures
urity Instrament. All of the

ed and has the rigt 1o grant and convey

brances of record, Borrower warrants and will defend generally the

cumbrances of record.

enants for national use and non-uniform covenanis with Himite

covering real property.

and agree as follows:

entl Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the
charges due under the Note. Borrower
& Security Instrument shall be made jn
ayment under the Note or this Securtty Instrument js
te under the Note and this Security Instrument be made
(b) money order; { ¢) cettifted check, bank check, treasvrer’s check
b whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,

he location designated in the Note or
rction 15, Lender may return
Lender may accept any pay

at such other location as may
ary payment or partial payment if the
ment or partial payment insuflicicnt to
dice to its rights to refuse such paymert or partial payments in the
uch payments are accepted. [f each Periodic Payment is applied as
ied funds. Lender may hold such unapplied funds until Borrower
within a reasonable period of time, Lender shali either apply such
1l be applied to the oulstanding principal balance under the Note
ght have now or in the fiture against Lender shall relieve Borrower
ent or porforming the covenants and agreements secured by this

i

e described in this Seetion 2, all payments
duc under the Note; ( b} principal due under
yment in the order in which it bec
under this Security Instrument,

accepled and applied
the Nole: (¢) amounts
ame due. Any remaining amounts
and then to reduce the principal

i

riodic Payment which includes a sufficient amount to pay any late
the late charge. I more than one Periodic Payment is otlstanding,
Lofthe Periodic Payments if, and to the extent that, each paynment

[t

IDAHO-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 2 of

DS, tnc. - (BOO) 554-1872
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State of luaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

900 N. Skyline Dr., Suite A, Idaho Falls, ID) 83402-1718 « Phone: (208) 525-7161 FAX: (208) 525-7177

EASTERN REGION DIRK KEMPTHORNE
Apl‘il 1, 2003 _ Governor
KARL J. DREHER
Director
LON WOODARD JR
2700 NIELSON WY #421
SANTA MONICA CA 90405

RE: CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP FOR 23-10218

Dear Mr. Woodard:

It has come to our attention that you may have recently purchased a
tract of land in Bonneville County. The property to which I am
referring was most recently owned by Marvin Park. The legal
description is as follows:

TO1N, R44E, S35, N1/2

This property was filed on in the Snake River Basin Adjudication
(SRBA), and we recommend that if, in fact, you now own the property
in question, you file a "Change in Ownership" with this department in
order that we may send all further correspondence to the appropriate
owner(s).

Enclosed is a Change in Ownership form. Please fill out the form
completely, sign and date it and return it to my attention along
with a "copy" of your Warranty Deed and legal description of the
property you have purchased.

If you have questions regarding this matter, please call 525-7161.

Respectfully submitted,

7l 5&4&4{4«/ /ZL A

Jennifer Crabtree
Technical Records Specialist
Enclosure(s)
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